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EMPLOYMENT OF DISABLED PERSONS IN STEEL PSUs


1914. SHRI K.J. ALPHONS:


Will the Minister of Steel be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons with disability employed in Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) of the Ministry during the last five years; and

(b) whether there is any reservation in jobs for them in steel PSUs?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL           (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a)&(b): As per Government of India guidelines, Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under the Ministry of Steel provide for reservation in jobs for the persons with disability.
The number of persons with disability employed in PSUs of Ministry of Steel during the last five years from 1.1.2016 to 31.12.2020 are as under:-


Name of CPSEs under Ministry of Steel Number of persons with disability employed during the last five years.

Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) 90

Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL) 117

NMDC Limited  55

MSTC Limited 4

MOIL Limited 1

MECON Limited 0

KIOCL Limited 0

Ferro Scrap Nigam Limited (FSNL) 0
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